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R8216345-09 - 17/05/2013

1 889528 BLUMAX 45-5 MET          4079/01 07-1999 03-2001
2 3120258 BLUMAX 60-5 MET          4079/11 07-1999 03-2001
3 3120257 BLUMAX 45-4 MET          4079/03 04-2001 12-2010
4 3120259 BLUMAX 60-4 MET          4079/13 04-2001 12-2010
5 3120260 BLUMAX 80-5 MET          4079/31 07-2002 12-2010
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

0100 KESSEL
0101 HEIZELEMENT (-4) 65072102    ..              

HEIZELEMENT (-5) 65072101    ..  .             
0106 LUFTPLATTE 65070121    ..              

LUFTPLATTE 65070214    ..  .             
0107 BRENNER 65070133    ..              

BRENNER 65070240    .             
BRENNER 65072103    ..                

0108 AUSTRITTSROHR 65070066    ..  .             
AUSTRITTSROHR 65070067    ..              

0109 SCHNELLENTLUFTER 65070183    .....             
0110 ZUNDELEKTRODE 65070139    .....             
0111 ENTLUFTERROHR 65070064    ....              
0112 SILIKON-DICHTUNG F. BRENNER 65070141    ..              

SILIKON-DICHTUNG F. BRENNER 65070223    .             
SILIKON-DICHTUNG F. BRENNER 65072105    ..                

0113 BRENNERFAIRING 65070130    ..              
BRENNERFAIRING 65070216    ..  .             

0114 SUPPRESSOR 65072177    .....             
0115 DICHTUNG 65070215    .....             
0118 GLAS 65070204    .....             
0119 ZUNDKABEL 65105299    .....             
0120 RUCKLAUFROHR 65070068    ..              

RUCKLAUFROHR 65070205    ..  .             
0122 SIPHONROHR 65072094    .....             
0123 SIPHON 65070056    .....             
0128 KONDENSATAUFFANGWANNE 65070123    ..              

KONDENSATAUFFANGWANNE 65070218    ..  .             
0129 BRENNKAMMER 65070131    ..              

BRENNKAMMER 65070217    ..  .             
0130 BRENNER FLANSCHGRUPPE, 4 ELEMENTE 65111442    ..              

BRENNER FLANSCHGRUPPE, 5 ELEMENTE 65111443    ..  .             
0131 DICHTUNG 65070061    .....             
0135 NTC-WIEDERSTAND 65070108    .....             
0171 DICHTUNG 65070176    .....             
0172 ABGASBOGEN 65070175    ..  .             

ABGASBOGEN 65072170    ..              
0184 DICHTUNG 65070126    .....             
0185 GESTELL 65070244    .....             
0189 KONTROLLDECKEL, KONDENSAT 65070119    ..              

KONTROLLDECKEL, KONDENSAT 65070213    ..  .             
0190 DICHTUNG 65070178    ..              

DICHTUNG 65072100    ..  .             
0191 RUCKHALTEVENTIL 65070180    .....             
0193 DRUCKWACHTER 65070069    .....             

G
as

 w
an

d 
-b

re
nn

w
er

tk
es

se
l

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0100 CUERPO DE CALDEO
0101 CUERPO DE CALDEO (-4) 65072102    ..              

CUERPO DE CALDEO (-5) 65072101    ..  .             
0106 PLACA DISTRIBUCION AIRE 65070121    ..              

PLACA DISTRIBUCION AIRE 65070214    ..  .             
0107 QUEMADOR 65070133    ..              

QUEMADOR 65070240    .             
QUEMADOR 65072103    ..                

0108 TUBO SALIDA 65070066    ..  .             
TUBO SALIDA 65070067    ..              

0109 PURGADOR DE AIRE AUTOMATICO 65070183    .....             
0110 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 65070139    .....             
0111 TUBO PURGADOR DE AIRE 65070064    ....              
0112 JUNTA SILICONA PARA QUEMADOR 65070141    ..              

JUNTA SILICONA PARA QUEMADOR 65070223    .             
JUNTA SILICONA PARA QUEMADOR 65072105    ..                

0113 CARENADO QUEMADOR 65070130    ..              
CARENADO QUEMADOR 65070216    ..  .             

0114 SUPRESOR 65072177    .....             
0115 JUNTA 65070215    .....             
0118 CRISTAL 65070204    .....             
0119 CABLE DE ENCENDIDO 65105299    .....             
0120 TUBO RETORNO 65070068    ..              

TUBO RETORNO 65070205    ..  .             
0122 TUBO SIFON 65072094    .....             
0123 SIFON 65070056    .....             
0128 CUBETA RECOGIDA CONDENSACION 65070123    ..              

CUBETA RECOGIDA CONDENSACION 65070218    ..  .             
0129 CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 65070131    ..              

CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 65070217    ..  .             
0130 GRUPO PLETINA QUEMADOR 4 ELEMENTOS 65111442    ..              

GRUPO PLETINA QUEMADOR 5 ELEMENTOS 65111443    ..  .             
0131 JUNTA 65070061    .....             
0135 SENSOR NTC 65070108    .....             
0171 JUNTA 65070176    .....             
0172 COLECTOR EVACUACION HUMOS 65070175    ..  .             

COLECTOR EVACUACION HUMOS 65072170    ..              
0184 JUNTA 65070126    .....             
0185 MARCO 65070244    .....             
0189 TAPA DE INSPECCION (CONDENSADO) 65070119    ..              

TAPA DE INSPECCION (CONDENSADO) 65070213    ..  .             
0190 JUNTA 65070178    ..              

JUNTA 65072100    ..  .             
0191 VALVULA DE RETENCION 65070180    .....             
0193 PRESOSTATO AGUA 65070069    .....             C
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0100 CORPO CALDAIA
0101 CORPO CALDAIA (4 ELEMENTI) 65072102    ..              

CORPO CALDAIA (5 ELEMENTI) 65072101    ..  .             
0106 PIASTRA DI  DISTRIBUZIONE ARIA 65070121    ..              

PIASTRA DI  DISTRIBUZIONE ARIA 65070214    ..  .             
0107 BRUCIATORE 65070133    ..              

BRUCIATORE 65070240    .             
BRUCIATORE 65072103    ..                

0108 CONDOTTO DI MANDATA 65070066    ..  .             
CONDOTTO DI MANDATA 65070067    ..              

0109 VALVOLA AUTOMATICA DI SFIATO 65070183    .....             
0110 ELETTRODO DI ACCENSIONE 65070139    .....             
0111 TUBO VALVOLA MANUALE DI SFIATO 65070064    ....              
0112 GUARNIZIONE DI TENUTA DEL BRUCIATORE 65070141    ..              

GUARNIZIONE DI TENUTA DEL BRUCIATORE 65070223    .             
GUARNIZIONE DI TENUTA DEL BRUCIATORE 65072105    ..                

0113 CARENATURA BRUCIATORE 65070130    ..              
CARENATURA BRUCIATORE 65070216    ..  .             

0114 SOPPRESSORE 65072177    .....             
0115 GUARNIZIONE ELETTRODO DI ACCENSIONE 65070215    .....             
0118 VETRINO OBLO' 65070204    .....             
0119 CAVO DI ACCENSIONE CON SUPPRESSORE 65105299    .....             
0120 CONDOTTO DI RITORNO 65070068    ..              

CONDOTTO DI RITORNO 65070205    ..  .             
0122 TUBO DI COLLEGAMENTO SIFONE 65072094    .....             
0123 SIFONE 65070056    .....             
0128 VASCA DI RACCOLTA CONDENSA 65070123    ..              

VASCA DI RACCOLTA CONDENSA 65070218    ..  .             
0129 CAMERA DI COMBUSTIONE 65070131    ..              

CAMERA DI COMBUSTIONE 65070217    ..  .             
0130 GRUPPO FLANGIA BRUCIATORE 4 ELEMENTI 65111442    ..              

GRUPPO FLANGIA BRUCIATORE 5 ELEMENTI 65111443    ..  .             
0131 GUARNIZIONE CONDOTTI MANDATA/RITORNO 65070061    .....             
0135 SENSORE NTC 65070108    .....             
0171 GUARNIZIONE CONDOTTO FUMI 65070176    .....             
0172 CONDOTTO DI SCARICO FUMI (CALDAIA 4 EL.) 65072170    ..              

CONDOTTO DI SCARICO FUMI (CALDAIA 5 EL.) 65070175    ..  .             
0184 GUARNIZIONE OBLO' DI ISPEZIONE 65070126    .....             
0185 CORNICE OBLO' 65070244    .....             
0189 PANNELLO DI ISPEZIONE RACCOGLICONDENSA 65070119    ..              

PANNELLO DI ISPEZIONE RACCOGLICONDENSA 65070213    ..  .             
0190 GUARNIZIONE DI TENUTA PANNELLO ISPEZIONE 65070178    ..              

GUARNIZIONE DI TENUTA PANNELLO ISPEZIONE 65072100    ..  .             
0191 VALVOLA DI RITEGNO ATTACCO MANOMETRO 65070180    .....             
0193 PRESSOSTATO ACQUA 65070069    .....             C
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Désignation Référence  Type

0100 CORPS DE CHAUFFE
0101 CORPS DE CHAUFFE (-4) 65072102    ..              

CORPS DE CHAUFFE (-5) 65072101    ..  .             
0106 PLAQUE DISTRIBUTION AIR 65070121    ..              

PLAQUE DISTRIBUTION AIR 65070214    ..  .             
0107 BRULEUR 65070133    ..              

BRULEUR 65070240    .             
BRULEUR 65072103    ..                

0108 TUBE DEPART 65070066    ..  .             
TUBE DEPART 65070067    ..              

0109 PURGEUR AUTOMATIQUE 65070183    .....             
0110 ELECTRODE D'ALLUMAGE 65070139    .....             
0111 TUYAU RACCORDEMENT VANNE EVACUATION 65070064    ....              
0112 JOINT EN SILICONE POUR BRULEUR 65070141    ..              

JOINT EN SILICONE POUR BRULEUR 65070223    .             
JOINT EN SILICONE POUR BRULEUR 65072105    ..                

0113 CARENAGE BRULEUR 65070130    ..              
CARENAGE BRULEUR 65070216    ..  .             

0114 SURPRESSEUR 65072177    .....             
0115 JOINT 65070215    .....             
0118 VITRE VISEUR 65070204    .....             
0119 CABLAGE ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 65105299    .....             
0120 TUBE RETOUR 65070068    ..              

TUBE RETOUR 65070205    ..  .             
0122 TUYAU SYPHON 65072094    .....             
0123 SIPHON 65070056    .....             
0128 RESERVOIR RECUP CONDENSATS 65070123    ..              

RESERVOIR RECUP CONDENSATS 65070218    ..  .             
0129 CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION 65070131    ..              

CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION 65070217    ..  .             
0130 GROUPE BRIDE BRULEUR 4 ELEMENTS 65111442    ..              

GROUPE BRIDE BRULEUR 5 ELEMENTS 65111443    ..  .             
0131 JOINT 65070061    .....             
0135 SONDE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65070108    .....             
0171 JOINT 65070176    .....             
0172 COLLECTEUR DE SORTIE FUMEES 65070175    ..  .             

COLLECTEUR DE SORTIE FUMEES 65072170    ..              
0184 JOINT 65070126    .....             
0185 ENCADREMENT 65070244    .....             
0189 PORTE DE CONTROLE CONDENSATS 65070119    ..              

PORTE DE CONTROLE CONDENSATS 65070213    ..  .             
0190 JOINT 65070178    ..              

JOINT 65072100    ..  .             
0191 CLAPET ANTI RETOUR 65070180    .....             
0193 DEBISTAT EAU 65070069    .....             
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0100 HEATING BODY
0101 HEATING BODY (-4) 65072102    ..              

HEATING BODY (-5) 65072101    ..  .             
0106 AIR DISTRIBUTION PLATE 65070121    ..              

AIR DISTRIBUTION PLATE 65070214    ..  .             
0107 BURNER 65070133    ..              

BURNER 65070240    .             
BURNER 65072103    ..                

0108 FLOW TUBE 65070066    ..  .             
FLOW TUBE 65070067    ..              

0109 AUTOMATIC AIR RELEASE VALVE 65070183    .....             
0110 IGNITION ELECTRODE 65070139    .....             
0111 PIPE (AIR RELEASE VALVE) 65070064    ....              
0112 SILICONE GASKET FOR BURNER 65070141    ..              

SILICONE GASKET FOR BURNER 65070223    .             
SILICONE GASKET FOR BURNER 65072105    ..                

0113 BURNER FAIRING 65070130    ..              
BURNER FAIRING 65070216    ..  .             

0114 SUPPRESSOR 65072177    .....             
0115 GASKET 65070215    .....             
0118 SIGHT GLASS 65070204    .....             
0119 CABLE (IGNITION ELECTRODE) 65105299    .....             
0120 RETURN TUBE 65070068    ..              

RETURN TUBE 65070205    ..  .             
0122 TRAP PIPE 65072094    .....             
0123 TRAP 65070056    .....             
0128 CONDENSATE TRAY 65070123    ..              

CONDENSATE TRAY 65070218    ..  .             
0129 COMBUSTION CHAMBER 65070131    ..              

COMBUSTION CHAMBER 65070217    ..  .             
0130 SERVICE SET BURNER FLANGE (4 EL.) 65111442    ..              

SERVICE SET BURNER FLANGE (5 EL.) 65111443    ..  .             
0131 GASKET 65070061    .....             
0135 TEMPERATURE PROBE (NTC) 65070108    .....             
0171 GASKET 65070176    .....             
0172 EXHAUST FLUE 65070175    ..  .             

EXHAUST FLUE 65072170    ..              
0184 GASKET 65070126    .....             
0185 FRAME 65070244    .....             
0189 INSPECTION LID (CONDENSATE) 65070119    ..              

INSPECTION LID (CONDENSATE) 65070213    ..  .             
0190 GASKET 65070178    ..              

GASKET 65072100    ..  .             
0191 ONE-WAY VALVE 65070180    .....             
0193 MAIN FLOW SWITCH 65070069    .....             
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

0300 GESTELL-VERKLEIDUNG
0301 RUCKWARTIGES PANEEL 65070166    .....             
0303 SUPERIEUR-BRETT 65070174    .....             
0330 SUPPORT F.HEIZELEMENT 65070116    .....             
0332 WANDMONTAGE SUPPORT 65070057    .....             
0333 WANDMONTAGE KLAMMER 65070058    .....             
0337 UNTEN 65070172    .....             
0341 SEITENWAND LI. 65070170    .....             
0342 SEITENWAND RE. 65070168    .....             
0344 OBERES FRONTPANEEL 65070173    .....             
0354 KONTROLLDECKEL 65070157    .....             
0360 UNTER-FRONTBLECH 65072106    .....             
0380 FRONT LONGERON 65072099    .....             
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Designación Referencia  Typo

0300 CHASIS-CARROCERIA
0301 PANEL POSTERIOR 65070166    .....             
0303 PANEL SUPERIOR 65070174    .....             
0330 SOPORTE CUERPO DE CALDEO 65070116    .....             
0332 SOPORTE MONTAJE A PARED 65070057    .....             
0333 ESTRIBO MONTAJE A PARED 65070058    .....             
0337 FONDO 65070172    .....             
0341 PANEL LATERAL IZQUIERDO 65070170    .....             
0342 PANEL LATERAL DERECHO 65070168    .....             
0344 PANEL FRONTAL SUPERIOR 65070173    .....             
0354 TAPA DE INSPECCION 65070157    .....             
0360 PANEL FRONTAL INFERIOR 65072106    .....             
0380 LARGUERO FRONTAL 65072099    .....             
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0300 TELAIO-MANTELLO
0301 PANNELLO POSTERIORE MANTELLO 65070166    .....             
0303 PANNELLO SUPERIORE 65070174    .....             
0330 SUPPORTO CORPO CALDAIA 65070116    .....             
0332 SUPPORTI DI AGGANCIO A MURO 65070057    .....             
0333 DIMA PER FISSAGGIO A MURO 65070058    .....             
0337 FONDO MANTELLATURA CALDAIA 65070172    .....             
0341 PANNELLO LATERALE SINISTRO 65070170    .....             
0342 PANNELLO LATERALE DESTRO 65070168    .....             
0344 PANNELLO FRONTALE SUPERIORE 65070173    .....             
0354 ISPEZIONE FONDO MANTELLATURA CALDAIA 65070157    .....             
0360 PANNELLO FRONTALE INFERIORE 65072106    .....             
0380 LONGHERONE FRONTALE 65072099    .....             

C
al

da
ie

 m
ur

al
i g

as
 c

on
de

ns
az

.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0300 CHASSIS-HABILLAGE
0301 PANNEAU POSTERIEUR 65070166    .....             
0303 PANNEAU SUPERIEURE 65070174    .....             
0330 SUPPORT CHAUDIERE 65070116    .....             
0332 ACCROCHAGE AU MUR 65070057    .....             
0333 BRIDE DE FIXATION 65070058    .....             
0337 FOND HABILLAGE 65070172    .....             
0341 PANNEAU COTE GAUCHE 65070170    .....             
0342 PANNEAU COTE DROIT 65070168    .....             
0344 PANNEAU FRONTAL SUPERIEUR 65070173    .....             
0354 PORTE DE CONTROLE 65070157    .....             
0360 PANNEAU FRONTAL INFERIEUR 65072106    .....             
0380 LONGERON AVANT 65072099    .....             
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0300 CHASSIS-FRONT CASE
0301 REAR CASE 65070166    .....             
0303 TOP PANEL 65070174    .....             
0330 HEATING BODY SUPPORT 65070116    .....             
0332 WALL-MOUNTING SUPPORTS 65070057    .....             
0333 WALL-MOUNTING BRACKET 65070058    .....             
0337 BOTTOM 65070172    .....             
0341 LEFT SIDE PANEL 65070170    .....             
0342 RIGHT SIDE PANEL 65070168    .....             
0344 UPPER FRONT PANEL 65070173    .....             
0354 INSPECTION LID 65070157    .....             
0360 LOWER FRONT PANEL 65072106    .....             
0380 FRONT LONGERON 65072099    .....             
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

0400 GASTEIL
0401 GASVENTIL 65070142    ....              

GASVENTIL 65072181    .             
0402 GASVENTILFLANSCH 65070242    .             

GASVENTILFLANSCH 65111581    ....              
0403 GASVENTIL KOLLECTOR 65076054    .             
0404 DICHTUNG 65109629    .             
0405 GASVENTIL CONNECTOR 65070098    ....              

GASVENTIL CONNECTOR 65070237    .             
0407 GEBLASE 65070177    . .               

GEBLASE 65070262    . ..             
0408 DICHTUNG F.GEBLASE 65070134    .....             
0409 SPEISUNGSKABEL F.GEBLASE 65070207    . ..             
0410 ADAPTER 65070097    . .              
0412 GASDRUCKWACHTER 65070206    .....             
0413 VENTURIDUESE 65070138    ...              

VENTURIDUESE 65105490    .                 
0414 DICHTUNG VENTURIDUESE/GEBLAESE 12036120    ..              
0415 DICHTUNG F. GASVENTIL MIT SCHRAUBE 65070222    ..              
0418 GASANSCHLUSSROHR 65070132    ..              

GASANSCHLUSSROHR 65070238    .             
0419 ANSCHLUSSROHR F.GASVENTIL 65070239    .             
0420 ANSCHLUSS GAS ROHR (3 TEIL) 65072111    ..                
0421 DOUBLENIPPEL 65070140    ....              
0422 DICHTUNG 30 X 16 X 2,0 NBR 65108281    ....              
0485 LUFT DIFFERENZDRUCK 65070186    .             
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Designación Referencia  Typo

0400 PARTE GAS
0401 VALVULA GAS 65070142    ....              

VALVULA GAS 65072181    .             
0402 PLETINA VALVULA DE GAS 65070242    .             

PLETINA VALVULA DE GAS 65111581    ....              
0403 COLECTOR VALVULAS GAS 65076054    .             
0404 JUNTA 65109629    .             
0405 CONECTOR PARA VALVULA GAS 65070098    ....              

CONECTOR PARA VALVULA GAS 65070237    .             
0407 VENTILADOR 65070177    . .               

VENTILADOR 65070262    . ..             
0408 JUNTA VENTILADOR 65070134    .....             
0409 CABLE DE ALIMENTACION VENTILADOR 65070207    . ..             
0410 ADAPTADOR CALBE VENTILADOR 65070097    . .              
0412 PRESOSTATO GAS 65070206    .....             
0413 VENTURI 65070138    ...              

VENTURI 65105490    .                 
0414 JUNTA 12036120    ..              
0415 JUNTA PARA VALVULA GAS 65070222    ..              
0418 TUBO CONEXION GAS 65070132    ..              

TUBO CONEXION GAS 65070238    .             
0419 TUBO CONEXION PARA VALVULAS 65070239    .             
0420 CONEXION TUBO GAS (3 PIEZAS) 65072111    ..                
0421 NIPLE DOBLE 65070140    ....              
0422 JUNTA 30 X 16 X 2,0 NBR 65108281    ....              
0485 PRESOSTATO DIFERENCIAL AIRE 65070186    .             
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0400 PARTE GAS
0401 VALVOLA GAS 65070142    ....              

VALVOLA GAS 65072181    .             
0402 FLANGIA VALVOLA GAS 65070242    .             

FLANGIA VALVOLA GAS 65111581    ....              
0403 COLLETTORE VALVOLE GAS 65076054    .             
0404 GUARNIZIONE 65109629    .             
0405 CONNETTORE VALVOLA GAS 65070098    ....              

CONNETTORE VALVOLA GAS 65070237    .             
0407 VENTILATORE 65070177    . .               

VENTILATORE 65070262    . ..             
0408 GUARNIZIONE DEL VENTILATORE 65070134    .....             
0409 CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE VENTILATORE 65070207    . ..             
0410 ADATTATORE CAVO VENTILATORE 65070097    . .              
0412 PRESSOSTATO  GAS 65070206    .....             
0413 VENTURI 65070138    ...              

VENTURI 65105490    .                 
0414 GUARNIZIONE 12036120    ..              
0415 GUARNIZIONE VALVOLA GAS 65070222    ..              
0418 TUBO COLLEGAMENTO GAS 65070132    ..              

TUBO COLLEGAMENTO GAS 65070238    .             
0419 TUBO  GAS RACCORDO VALVOLE 65070239    .             
0420 RACCORDO 3 PEZZI TUBO GAS 65072111    ..                
0421 NIPPLO DOPPIO 65070140    ....              
0422 GUARNIZIONE 30 X 16 X 2,0 NBR 65108281    ....              
0485 PRESSOSTATO  DIFFERENZIALE ARIA 65070186    .             
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Désignation Référence  Type

0400 PARTIE GAZ
0401 VANNE GAZ 65070142    ....              

VANNE GAZ 65072181    .             
0402 BRIDE VANNE GAZ 65070242    .             

BRIDE VANNE GAZ 65111581    ....              
0403 COLLECTEUR DE VANNES GAZ 65076054    .             
0404 JOINT 65109629    .             
0405 CONNECTEUR VANNE GAZ 65070098    ....              

CONNECTEUR VANNE GAZ 65070237    .             
0407 VENTILATEUR 65070177    . .               

VENTILATEUR 65070262    . ..             
0408 JOINT VENTILATEUR 65070134    .....             
0409 CABLE D'ALIMENTATION DU VENTILATEUR 65070207    . ..             
0410 ADAPTATEUR CABLE VENTILATEUR 65070097    . .              
0412 DEBISTAT GAZ 65070206    .....             
0413 VENTURI 65070138    ...              

VENTURI TRIGON S44.1 65105490    .                 
0414 JOINT 12036120    ..              
0415 JOINT VANNE GAZ 65070222    ..              
0418 TUYAU GAZ 65070132    ..              

TUYAU GAZ 65070238    .             
0419 TUYAU RACCORDEMENT VANNES GAZ 65070239    .             
0420 RACCORDEMENT 3 PIECES TUYAU GAZ 65072111    ..                
0421 NIPPLE DOUBLE 65070140    ....              
0422 JOINT 30 X 16 X 2,0 NBR 65108281    ....              
0485 PRESSOSTAT DIFFERENTIEL AIR 65070186    .             
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0400 GAS SECTION
0401 GAS VALVE 65070142    ....              

GAS VALVE 65072181    .             
0402 GAS VALVE FLANGE 65070242    .             

GAS VALVE FLANGE 65111581    ....              
0403 GAS VALVES COLLECTOR 65076054    .             
0404 GASKET 65109629    .             
0405 GAS VALVE CONNECTOR 65070098    ....              

GAS VALVE CONNECTOR 65070237    .             
0407 FAN 65070177    . .               

FAN ASSY 65070262    . ..             
0408 FAN GASKET 65070134    .....             
0409 FAN POWER CABLE 65070207    . ..             
0410 FAN CABLE ADAPTER 65070097    . .              
0412 GAS PRESSURE SWITCH 65070206    .....             
0413 VENTURI 65070138    ...              

VENTURI 65105490    .                 
0414 GASKET 12036120    ..              
0415 GASKET FOR GAS VALVE + SCREWS 65070222    ..              
0418 PIPE (GAS) 65070132    ..              

PIPE (GAS) 65070238    .             
0419 CONNECTION PIPE (GAS VALVES) 65070239    .             
0420 GAS PIPE CONNECTION (3 PARTS) 65072111    ..                
0421 DOUBLE NIPPLE 65070140    ....              
0422 SEAL 30 X 16 X 2,0 NBR 65108281    ....              
0485 PRESSURE DIFF. SWITCH 65070186    .             
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ

0600 ELEKTROKASTEN
0612 SICHERUNGSHALTER 65070092    .....             
0613 DISPLAYPLATINE 65070072    .....             
0615 LEITERPLATTE MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .               12/06

LEITERPLATTE MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .                 
LEITERPLATTE MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .              12/06
LEITERPLATTE MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .                
LEITERPLATTE MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072180    .             12/06
LEITERPLATTE MCBA 5407 D 65072183    .               01/07
LEITERPLATTE MCBA 5407 D 65072184    .              01/07
LEITERPLATTE MCBA 5407 D 65072185    .             01/07

0616 GLEICHRICHTER 65072112    ..              12/06
GLEICHRICHTER 65072112    ..                

0617 LEITERPLATTE AM3 65072178    .....             
0618 VERKABELUNG 65111176    ...             01/07

VERKABELUNG 65072096    ...             12/06
VERKABELUNG 65072096    ..                

0619 FLACHKABEL 65070101    .....             
0620 SCHUTZ DER ELEKTRISCHEN 65070099    ....              

SCHUTZ DER ELEKTRISCHEN 65070107    .             
0631 KABEL F.DISPLAYHALTER 65070165    .....             
0632 HALTER FUR DISPLAY 65070086    .....             
0633 SCHUTZ 65070087    .....             
0638 SPEISUNGSKABEL 65070059    .....             
0640 SCHALTER 65070071    .....             
0646 HILFSSTUTZE 65070162    ..              

HILFSSTUTZE 65070105    ..  .             
0650 DRUCKMESSER 65070181    .....             
0658 INSTRUMENTHALTERUNGSPANEEL 65070104    .....             
0680 TRANSFORMER 230 / 24V 65070275    .....             
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Designación Referencia  Typo

0600 CAJA ELECTRICA
0612 PORTAFUSIBLE 65070092    .....             
0613 CIRCUITO DISPLAY 65070072    .....             
0615 CIRCUITO MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .               12/06

CIRCUITO MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .                 
CIRCUITO MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .              12/06
CIRCUITO MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .                
CIRCUITO MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072180    .             12/06
CIRCUITO MCBA 5407 D 65072183    .               01/07
CIRCUITO MCBA 5407 D 65072184    .              01/07
CIRCUITO MCBA 5407 D 65072185    .             01/07

0616 RECTIFICADOR 65072112    ..              12/06
RECTIFICADOR 65072112    ..                

0617 CIRCUITO AM3 65072178    .....             
0618 CABLEADO COMPLETO 65072096    ...             12/06

CABLEADO COMPLETO 65072096    ..                
CABLEADO COMPLETO 65111176    ...             01/07

0619 CABLE FLAT 65070101    .....             
0620 PROTECCION DE LAS PIEZAS ELECTRICAS 65070099    ....              

PROTECCION DE LAS PIEZAS ELECTRICAS 65070107    .             
0631 CABLE SOPORTE DISPLAY 65070165    .....             
0632 SOPORTE DISPLAY 65070086    .....             
0633 PROTECCION 65070087    .....             
0638 CABLE DE ALIMENTACION + ENCHUFE 65070059    .....             
0640 INTERRUPTOR 65070071    .....             
0646 PATA 65070162    ..              

PATA 65070105    ..  .             
0650 MANOMETRO 65070181    .....             
0658 FRONTAL 65070104    .....             
0680 TRANSFORMADOR 230 / 24V 65070275    .....             
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0600 SCATOLA ELETTRICA
0612 PORTAFUSIBILE 65070092    .....             
0613 DISPLAY 65070072    .....             
0615 CONTROLLO CALDAIA MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .               12/06

CONTROLLO CALDAIA MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .                 
CONTROLLO CALDAIA MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .              12/06
CONTROLLO CALDAIA MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .                
CONTROLLO CALDAIA MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072180    .             12/06
CONTROLLO CALDAIA MCBA 5407 D 65072183    .               01/07
CONTROLLO CALDAIA MCBA 5407 D 65072184    .              01/07
CONTROLLO CALDAIA MCBA 5407 D 65072185    .             01/07

0616 PONTE RADRIZZATORE 65072112    ..              12/06
PONTE RADRIZZATORE 65072112    ..                

0617 SCHEDA AM3 65072178    .....             
0618 CABLAGGIO COMPLETO 65072096    ...             12/06

CABLAGGIO COMPLETO 65072096    ..                
CABLAGGIO COMPLETO 65111176    ...             01/07

0619 CAVO FLAT 65070101    .....             
0620 PROTEZIONE PARTI ELETTRICHE 65070099    ....              

PROTEZIONE PARTI ELETTRICHE 65070107    .             
0631 CAVO SUPPORTO DISPLAY 65070165    .....             
0632 SUPPORTO DISPLAY 65070086    .....             
0633 PROTEZIONE APPARECCHIATURA 65070087    .....             
0638 CAVO CON SPINA PER ALIMENTAZIONE 230V 65070059    .....             
0640 INTERRUTTORE I/O 65070071    .....             
0646 STAFFA DI SUPPORTO MORSETTIERA 65070162    ..              

STAFFA DI SUPPORTO MORSETTIERA 65070105    ..  .             
0650 MANOMETRO 65070181    .....             
0658 PANNELLO PORTASTRUMENTI 65070104    .....             
0680 TRASFORMATORE 230 / 34V 65070275    .....             

C
al

da
ie

 m
ur

al
i g

as
 c

on
de

ns
az

.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type

0600 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE
0612 PORTE FUSIBLE 65070092    .....             
0613 CIRCUIT LED 65070072    .....             
0615 CIRCUIT IMPRIME MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .               12/06

CIRCUIT IMPRIME MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .                 
CIRCUIT IMPRIME MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .              12/06
CIRCUIT IMPRIME MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .                
CIRCUIT IMPRIME MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072180    .             12/06
CIRCUIT IMPRIME MCBA 5407 65072183    .               01/07
CIRCUIT IMPRIME MCBA 5407 65072184    .              01/07
CIRCUIT IMPRIME MCBA 5407 65072185    .             01/07

0616 REDRESSEUR 65072112    ..              12/06
REDRESSEUR 65072112    ..                

0617 CIRCUIT IMPRIME AM3 65072178    .....             
0618 CABLAGE COMPLETE 65072096    ...             12/06

CABLAGE COMPLETE 65072096    ..                
CABLAGE COMPLETE 65111176    ...             01/07

0619 CABLE FLAT 65070101    .....             
0620 PROTECTION PARTIE ELECTRIQUE 65070099    ....              

PROTECTION PARTIE ELECTRIQUE 65070107    .             
0631 CABLE SUPPORT AFFICHEUR 65070165    .....             
0632 SUPPORT AFFICHEUR 65070086    .....             
0633 PROTECTION 65070087    .....             
0638 CABLE D'ALIMENTATION 65070059    .....             
0640 INTERRUPTEUR 65070071    .....             
0646 ETRIER 65070162    ..              

ETRIER 65070105    ..  .             
0650 MANOMETRE 65070181    .....             
0658 PANNEAU PORTE-INSTRUMENTS 65070104    .....             
0680 TRANSFORMATEUR 230W/24V 65070275    .....             
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0600 ELECTRICAL BOX
0612 FUSE HOLDER 65070092    .....             
0613 P.C.B. (DISPLAY) 65070072    .....             
0615 CONTROL UNIT MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .               12/06

CONTROL UNIT MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072107    .                 
CONTROL UNIT MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .              12/06
CONTROL UNIT MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072179    .                
CONTROL UNIT MCBA 1406 V2.0 65072180    .             12/06
CONTROL UNIT MCBA 5407 D 65072183    .               01/07
CONTROL UNIT MCBA 5407 D 65072184    .              01/07
CONTROL UNIT MCBA 5407 D 65072185    .             01/07

0616 RECTIFIER 65072112    ..              12/06
RECTIFIER 65072112    ..                

0617 P.C.B AM3 65072178    .....             
0618 COMPLETE WIRING 65072096    ...             12/06

COMPLETE WIRING 65072096    ..                
COMPLETE WIRING 65111176    ...             01/07

0619 FLAT CABLE 65070101    .....             
0620 PROTECTION OF ELECTRICAL PARTS 65070099    ....              

PROTECTION OF ELECTRICAL PARTS 65070107    .             
0631 CABLE HOLDER DISPLAY PANEL 65070165    .....             
0632 DISPLAY BASE 65070086    .....             
0633 PROTECTION 65070087    .....             
0638 CABLE (POWER SUPPLY) 65070059    .....             
0640 SWITCH 65070071    .....             
0646 BRACKET 65070162    ..              

BRACKET 65070105    ..  .             
0650 PRESSURE GAUGE 65070181    .....             
0658 CONTROL PANEL 65070104    .....             
0680 TRANSFORMER 230 / 24V 65070275    .....             
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WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 

Productiemaand : 
  van 1 tot 9     Jan. tot Sep., 
  O     Okt., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Karakters :       

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar Baujatausend
ProductiedagCode toestel

20 Karakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Karakters :
Code toestel

Productiemaand Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar Productiedag
Code toestel

21 Karakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Karakters :       
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Productiedag
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

Technischer Gerätenummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr 

Baumonat  : 
  von 1 auf 9     Jan. bis Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dez.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Charakters :       

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

BaujahrBaujatausend
Tag der produktionArtikelnummer

20 Charakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Charakters :
Artikelnummer

Baumonat Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr Tag der produktion

Artikelnummer
21 Charakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Charakters :       
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr 
Tag der produktion

C
al

de
ra

 m
ur

al
 g

as
 c

on
de

ns
ac

ió
n

ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion : 
  de 1 a 9     Ene. a Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacionMilenio de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacionReferencia del aparato

20 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caracteres :
Referencia del aparato

Mes de fabricacion Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

08 05 0013199 900640031

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato
21 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caracteres :       
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione Millennio di fabbricazione
Giorno di fabbricazioneCodice articolo

20 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione : 
  da 1 a 9     Gen. a Set., 
  O     Ott., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

19 Caratteri :
Codice articolo

Mese di fabbricazione Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo
21 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caratteri :       
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 
Giorno di fabbricazione
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LISTE DES ABRÉVATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication : 
  de 1 à 9     Jan. à Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel  

Année de fabrication Millénium de fabrication
Jour de fabricationCode appareil

20 Caractères :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caractères :
Code appareil

Mois de fabrication Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Code séquentiel    
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication

Code appareil
21 Caractères :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caractères :       
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Jour de fabrication 
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LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 
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